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Running SEED Analyses

* |Import buildings with the
required data. Most require at
least:

— Address, City, State

— Building Type

— Property Name

— Gross Floor Area

— eGRID Subregion E— T B
— Meter Data (>9 months)

« Select buildings in Inventory List

< Properties Property Detail

Property : 897 Christian Ranch Apt. 135 # Edit
View page —
- - - $258,776.95 ’
o Click Run Analysis and configure s 7
' 2 ,3 3 1,‘681.2 5 kWh min_modeL_r_squa nama 6
options =

11-02-2021 09:20 (7 minutes, 54 seconds)
ol ( ) Full Analysis C»
olas
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Map, Geocode, Merge, Match, Pair Data, and Link

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

ey 0

MAPPING

The mapping process maps the data
imported into the known database
column names in order to make a record

Data
Gross Address Source
Floor Area Line 1 EUI

k| 9] @

L > <
MERGING

Merging refers to the act of combining
exact matches of properties (or taxlots)
into a single record

Properties Tax Lots
) )
Import 1 Import 1
Import 2 Import 2
Import 3 Import 3
TRecord 1Record

=
MATCHING

Matching is an automated process used
to determine if two or more records
actually represent the same property by
looking at specific matching fields

o]
PAIRING

Pairing refers to the association
between properties and tax lots within
the same cycle

CyceA
= ==
Rec(|>rd A Rec(Ier B
| Merge |

B

Record
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Taxlot A

o

Taxlot B

=0
LINKING

Links are used to connect snapshots of
the same record year-over-year
(at different time periods)

Cycle A

ﬂ + Add meter

Record A

(ycleB

meter data
appended/merged

Record A




EUI: Alighing Meters

« |mplemented data alignment from ENERGY STAR® Portfolio
Manager:

— Datais apportioned to calendar months based on the average energy use
per day.

 Forexample, if a bill runs from January 10 through February 9, it covers
31days: 22 in January and 9 in February. Of the total bill, 22/31 (71%) is
assigned to January and 9/31 (29%) is assigned to February.

https://portfoliomanager.energystar.gov/pdfireference/Climate %20and%20Weather.pdf

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY OFFICE OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY & RENEWABLE ENERGY



https://portfoliomanager.energystar.gov/pdf/reference/Climate%20and%20Weather.pdf

Carbon Emissions and eGRID Subregions
¥ e —

 |Leverages
methodology created
by DOE and LBNL

« Average annual, and 5 Y o % RrC Swew
marginal rates / 2R

— SEED only implements
average annual
currently

USEPA, eGRID, February 2021

L} L}
® H | S-to r | C a | a n d I: u -t u re Crosshatching indicates that an area falls within overlapping
eGRID subregions due to the presence of multiple electric

service providers, Visit Power Profiler to definitively determine 4
S E E D I . I t the e(}RID subreglop associated with your location and
O n y I p e e n S ﬁti;f;;’cws\:\l:v{l:;:;&ee;ergy/power-proﬁler -~
historical tl
IStorical currently 77—~ Alaska ) Hawaii Puerto Rico

. AKMS | o
A .

< A O g
: ~g 5 @% ¢ PRMS -
: 7€ AKGD \
e HIMS |

bttps//www.epa.gov/sites/default/files/2021-02/documents/egrid2019 fechnical guide pdf
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https://www.epa.gov/sites/default/files/2021-02/documents/egrid2019_technical_guide.pdf

BETTER Analysis Basics

Cooling

« (Generate change point model Heating
SN // Energy

(plecewise linear regression) using Energy
recorded monthly data and NOAA |
weather data i

« BETTER compares results to |

Energy Use

' Temperature
typical performance based on
I I ' — 800,000 -
building type and location S .
< 700,000 > R .
' . 3 N
« Provide recommendations to A
' ' : v >
improve building efficiency
= 400,000 - ¢ Measured Data
=== Calculated Fit
Electricity Consumption Benchmarking 400000 | | | | | | | | |
paseload "0 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
(Typical) - |47% . Temperature (°F)
cooling_slope - |29% . Top Energy Efficiency Measures
(Typical)
co):)Ili:;_change_point - |62% . The energy efficiency recommendations most frequently recommended across your portfolio are:
(Typical) ¢ Reduce Plug Loads
Note: % indicates the percentage of buildings your building is superior to. * Decrease Ventilation

* Reduce Lighting Load
¢ Check Fossil Baseload
* Decrease Infiltration
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BETTER /SEED Integration

<auc:BuildingSync xmlns:xsi="http://www.w3.0org/2001/XMLSchema-instance"
xmlns:auc="http://buildingsync.net/schemas/bedes-auc/2019" xsi:schemaLocation="http://buildingsync.net/schemas/bedes-
auc/2019 https://raw.github.com/BuildingSync/schema/v2.3.0/BuildingSync.xsd" version="2.3.0">

« SEED gathers data

<auc:Sites>
<auc:Site ID="Site-1">

« SEED writes BuildingSync files e tiaing 1

<auc:PremisesName>Collins, Hall and Brown</auc:PremisesName>

' ' ' <auc:PremisesIdentifiers>
« Submits filesto BETTER via AP
<auc:IdentifierLabel>Custom</auc:IdentifierLabel>

<auc:IdentifierCustomName>seed_analysis_property_view_id</auc:IdentifierCustomName>
<auc:IdentifierValue>1393</auc:IdentifierValue>

o P O | |S fO r reS U |'tS </auc:PremisesIdentifier>
CRC e </auc:PremisesIdentifiers>
<auc:Address>
<auc:City>Yuba City</auc:City>
o DO\Nn |OadS a nd Stores resu |'tS <auc:State>California</auc:State>
<auc:PostalCode>95993</auc:PostalCode>
</auc:Address>
. . ' <auc:eGRIDRegionCode></auc:eGRIDRegionCode>
a O n gS | e ex | Stl n g D rO p e r-ty <auc:lLongitude>-121.6611</auc:Longitude>
<auc:latitude>39.1237</auc:Latitude>
<auc:0ccupancyClassification>Courthouse</auc:0ccupancyClassification>
' <auc:FloorAreas>
« Extracts high-level results and
<auc:FloorAreaType>Gross</auc:FloorAreaType>
<auc:FloorAreavalue>72892.0</auc:FloorAreavalue>

stores data into SEED fields for Lo Flooraren

</auc:Building>

evaluation, sorting, and data P

</auc:Sites>
' <auc:Reports>
q u a | |ty C h ec kS <auc:Report ID="Report-1">
<auc:Scenarios>
<auc:Scenario ID="Scenario-Measured">
<auc:ScenarioType>
<auc:CurrentBuilding>
<auc:CalculationMethod>
<auc:Measured/>
</auc:CalculationMethod>
</auc:CurrentBuilding>
</auc:ScenarioType>
<auc:ResourceUses>
<auc:ResourceUse ID="ResourceUse-000">
<auc:EnergyResource>Natural gas</auc:EnergyResource>
<auc:ResourceUnits>kBtu</auc:ResourceUnits>
<auc:EndUse>All end uses</auc:Enduse>

DEPARTMENT OF ENER OFFICE OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY & RENEWABLE ENE




Live Demo

Backup Slides Below
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Demo - Import Data

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

@& devl.seed-platform.org/app/#/data ¢

a8 SEED Platform™

Uploading your data.

Property and Tax Lot Data

Cycle

File types supported: .csv,
Xxls, .xlsx, .xml, .zip,
.geojson, and .json.

Note: only the first sheet
of multi-sheet Excel files
will be imported.

OFFICE OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY & RENEWABLE ENERGY
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ooo
ooo

af SEED Platform™

Meter Data

BETTER 2021
Manage available cycles.

Upload a Spreadsheet

Upload a GeoJSON File

Upload BuildingSync Data

Import Portfolio Manager Data

Dismiss




Demo - Import Data

AutoSave @ oFF B BETTER_Test_Data
Home Insert Draw Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Developer Q Tellme © Share  [J Comments
L caen MR S v e eneral - B Bz Blwseav 2 Aoy O
@~ - 5 Delete v [T]v
Paste B I U-wv Hev A v O «0 .00 Conditional Format Cell = Sort& Find& Sensitivity
59 = — $ % 9 00 20 Formatting as Table Styles [ Format v @ v Fiter  Select
Open recovered workbooks? Your recent changes were saved. Do you want to continue working where you left off? Yes No
Al - fx  Property Name M
A 8 c [ 3 F G H | ] K L
1 Property Name Portfolio Manager ID Street Address Street Address2 | City/Municipality | State/Province | Other State/Province | Postal Code | Country | YearBuilt | Property Type - Self-Selected | Construction Status | Gros
2 [Morenoand Sons 1508802 54385 Lindsey Port Suite 304 NotAvailable  Napa California Not Available 94559 United States 2020 Courthouse Existing
3 | Roberts, Youngand Marquez 27546598 782 Jeremy Curve Not Available __Palo Alto California Not Available 94306 United States 2020 Courthouse Existing
4 | Gonzalezand Sons 29688074 12091 Mierkey Road
AutoSave @ oFF g
5 |Cantu-Cannon 97945109 102 Jones Way o R BETTER Test Data
6 |Jackson Group 39714534 2522 Fountain Avenue Not# 4 A
Inser raw P Formul. view  View veloper Tell mi g
7 |compton Group 98942022 481 Gross Meadow Apt. 088 i Home pyinsertpDra 2ge Layout e Forulas o Data o Revie © Delcicpeii p e e & share | | [J Comments
8 | Ford-Williams 97242840 14030 Williams Fields Apt. 598 Not#
- o oo =Hu v v
9 | Anthony, Cabrera and Duarte 53122797 24632 Gregory Vista Not# 0> & Calibri v v A A = | v B General v @ v @ v E’/ . SHmsen > ZA? . /O .
10 | Baker, Grimes and Mcpherson 26087252 732 Jerome Dale Notd @~ - 3% Delete v BMv §
11 | Clay-Miller 2720555 54988 James Fall Suite 678 Notz  Paste ~ U v v v A v === $ v% 9 <) 908 gz:::':ml :soz:: SCA;IJS ] Format v o SFT ; ;-::c !!(-
12 |Chen and Sons 53750570 61 Callahan Way Not# — s !
13 | Wagner, Ferguson and Johnson 75563530 11 Alden Court Not# . N
n recovered workbooks? Your recent chan were saved. wan ntinue working where left off? Ye N
14 Zamora Taylor 36783670 60408 Antonio Fort Apt. 956 | Open recovered workbooks? Your recent changes were saved. Do you want to continue working where you left of ‘es o
15 Harrison Gardner 14454233 80208 Kelly Light NotA pq 4 fx Property Name v
16 | Allison-Webb 17145817 894 Mills Fork Not 4
17 | Peterson, Drakeand Bond 68265090 393 Susan Loaf Suite 225 Not # A 8 c ) 3 F G H
18 |ValdezLtd 90649967 304 Harris Fall Notd—5 | Property Name | portfolio Manager ID | Portfolio Manager Meter ID Meter Name Meter Type | Units | Measurement Method | Included in Property Metrics?
19 |KelleyLtd : 76083747 5938 Laguna Honda Street Not? , "Ncrenoand Sons 1508802 88714363 Samuel Walker Natural Gas therms Metered Energy Yes
20 Johnson, Clayton and Miller 17017312 5938 Laguna Honda street Not? 3 | pMorenoand Sons 1508802 70305364 Stephen Lane Electric - Grid kWh (thousand Watt-hours) Metered Energy Yes
21 |Harmon-Hoover 12644292 39325 Leslie Forge Suite 532 Not# 4 'Moreno and Sons 1508802 90645853 Mackenzie Johnson Diesel Gallons (US) Bulk Energy No
22 |Lara-Mendoza 12640744 311 Catherine Coves Not4 5 | porenoand Sons 1508502 56714050 | Patricla Warren rortii e Py e -
23 Walker-Huff 43037629 31130 Meadowbrook Avenue Not? ¢ Morenoand Sons 1508802 21836145 TaraReyes AutoSave @oFF () [B) 1] ‘f) . B BETTER_Test_Data
24 |Flynn, Rogers and Clark 4795297312414 Parker Street Not® 7 Roperts, Young and Marquez 27546598 89286593 Wanda Dorsey . -
25 Decker LLC 63515763 884 Michael Hill Not# g | Roberts, Young and Marquez 27546598 88170558 Ryan Knight Natuz Home  Insert Draw Page Layout Formulas Data Review  View Developer Q Tell me 12 Share [J Comments
26 |Reese-Holland 78739970 108 Susan Mount Suite 382 Not# g | Roberts, Young and Marquez 27546598 81015252 Nathan Brown Diesel
27 |Taylor, Lopez and Rogers 39671752 116 Joshuashore Not# 10 |Roberts, Young and Marquez 27546598 77835888 Calvin Martin Potabl f" . & Calibri Jnoov A A Dy ab v General N @ > @v E’ . Ensenv 2% A? v /O v
28 Smith-Gaines 97125020 01815 Kyle Villages Suite 964 Not# 11 Roberts, Young and Marquez 27546598 28243359 Dawn Johnson Potab| D [@ v - 5% Delete v B Z
29 | Maxwell, Navarro and Walter 63826272 3338 Joshua Harbors Not# 12 | Gonzalezand Sons 29688074 80290346 Cody Stanton Natur;  Paste Bl I Uv v| &y A $ v9% 9 48 83 Conditional Format Cell = Sort& Find & Sensit
=S1— L PP R S S PaTT | d & = =Y = o W >0 Formatting as Table _Styles [ Format v & v Fiter Select
b . - oo 13 | Gonzalezand Sons 29688074 99325015 JoshuaLittle Electr
i sere cterEntries + L Sons 29688074 47918641 Lee Parker DieSy Open recovered workbooks? Your recent changes were saved. Do you want to continue working where you left off? Yes No e e r
Ready 1T 15 | Gonzalezand Sons 29688074 35250326 Amy Horton Potab| gt il ¢ You ges Wt vec Doyouw inue working where you :
16 | CantuCannon 97945109 99687311 Sherry Rios Electri ) . £ PropertyName .
17 | Cantu-Cannon 97945109 1854558 Sheila Mcdonald Propal L
18 |Cantu-Cannon 97945109 89488799 Philip Charles Potabl A B c D E F G H | ) e a I n S
19 | Cantu-Cannon 97945109 63611519 David Hill Potabl 3 | Property Name 1 Portfoli o| eter D | ter Name | Meter Type Meter D] Start Date | End Date | DeliveryDate | usage/Quantity |
20 |Jackson Group 39714534 88470801 Christina Gutierrez Electri 2 'Morenoand Sons 1508802 70305364 Stephen Lane Electric - Grid 54730625 2018-01-06 00:00:00 2018-02-06 00:00:00 Not Available 44160 k
21 |Jackson Group 39714534 65272893 Kristina Garner Electri 3 Morenoand Sons 1508802 70305364 Stephen Lane Electric -Grid 61618510 2018-02-06 00:00:00  2018-03-08 00:00:00 Not Available 44320
22 |Jackson Group 39714534 47258693 Nicole Branch Potabl 4  Morenoand Sons 1508802 70305364 Stephen Lane Electric -Grid 28527855 201803-0800:00:00 2018-04-06 00:00:00 Not Available 38880 k
23 | Compton Group 98942022 91329851 Kevin Poole Naturi 5 Morenoand Sons 1508802 70305364 Stephen Lane Electric -Grid 88003351 2018-04-06 00:00:00  2018-05-08 00:00:00 Not Available 0k
24 Compton Group 98942022 91413444 Kevin Martinez Electri 6 |Moreno and Sons 1508802 70305364 Stephen Lane Electric - Grid 53338969 2018-05-08 00:00:00 2018-06-07 00:00:00 Not Available 43360 k
25 |Compton Group 98942022 65014431 Jennifer Hunter Potabl 7  Morenoand Sons 1508802 70305364 Stephen Lane Electric -Grid 53027863 2018-06-07 00:00:00  2018-07-09 00:00:00 Not Available 48800 k
26 | Ford-Williams 97242840 64316185 LindaMedina Natur; 8 |Morenoand Sons 1508802 70305364 Stephen Lane Electric - Grid 24353311 2018-07-09 00:00:00 2018-08-07 00:00:00 Not Available 54240 k
27 | Ford-Williams 97242840 74525690 David Montoya Electri 9  Morenoand Sons 1508802 70305364 Stephen Lane Electric -Grid 74183739 2018-08-0700:00:00 20180907 00:00:00 Not Available 52160 k
28 | Ford-Williams 97242840 44879204 Richard Sanchez Potab| 10  Moreno and Sons 1508802 70305364 Stephen Lane Electric - Grid 21003721 2018.09.07 00:00:00 2018-10.08 00:00:00 Not Available 49280 k
29 | Anthony, Cabreraand Duarte 53122797 34483107 | David Alvarado Electrj 11  Moreno and Sons 1508802 70305364 Stephen Lane Electric -Grid 62521062 2018-10-08 00:00:00  2018-11-07 00:00:00 Not Available 47200
anla — i Fasanmns B P .. 12 | Moreno and Sons 1508802 70305364 Stephen Lane Electric - Gt 68426125 2018-11-07 00:00:00 2018-12-07 00:00:00 Not Available 38560 k
Properties Meters Meter Entries o 13 |Moreno and Sons 1508802 70305364 Stephen Lane Electric -Grid 85460720 2018-12-07 00:00:00  2019-01-08 00:00:00 Not Available 39040 k
= e 14 Mol d Sons 1508802 70305364 Stephen Lane Electric - Grid 60976178 2019-01-08 00:00:00 2019-02-07 00:00:00 Not Available 39520 k
Ready IT | 15 | Morenoand Sons 1508802 70305364 Stephen Lane Electric -Grid 93706483 2019-02-07 00:00:00  2019-03-1100:00:00 Not Available 39360 k
16 |Moreno and Sons 1508802 70305364 Stephen Lane Electric - Grid 65314470 2019-03-1100:00:00 2019-04-09 00:00:00 Not Available 38080 k
‘ 17 |Moreno and Sons 1508802 70305364 Stephen Lane Electric -Grid 48437790 2019-04-09 00:00:00  2019-05-09 00:00:00 Not Available 44160 k
18 |Moreno and Sons 1508802 70305364 Stephen Lane Electric - Grid 37875206 2019-05-09 00:00:00 2019-06-1000:00:00 Not Available 49600 k
19 |Moreno and Sons 1508802 70305364 Stephen Lane Electric -Grid 37414023 201906-1000:00:00 2019-07-1000:00:00 Not Available 52800 k
20 |Moreno and Sons 1508802 70305364 Stephen Lane Electric - Grid 38957598 2019-07-1000:00:00 2019-08-08 00:00:00 Not Available 51986 k
21 |Moreno and Sons 1508802 70305364 Stephen Lane Electric -Grid 5395453 2019-08-0800:00:00 20190909 00:00:00 Not Available 56959 k
22 |Moreno and Sons 1508802 70305364 Stephen Lane Electric - Grid 86895866 2019-09-09 00:00:00 2019-10-08 00:00:00 Not Available 47127 k
23 |Moreno and Sons 1508802 70305364 Stephen Lane Electric-Grid 89931813 2019-10-08 00:00:00  2019-11-06 00:00:00 Not Available 42948 K
24 |Moreno and Sons 1508802 70305364 Stephen Lane Electric - Grid 5909476 2019-11-06 00:00:00 2019-12-08 00:00:00 Not Available 41428 k
25 | Moreno and Sons 1508802 70305364 Stephen Lane Electric-Grid 56341942 2019-12-08 00:00:00  2020-01-07 00:00:00 Not Available 37325 k
26 |Moreno and Sons 1508802 70305364 Stephen Lane Electric - Grid 68473976 2020-01-07 00:00:00 2020-02-06 00:00:00 Not Available 38842 k
27 |Moreno and Sons 1508802 70305364 Stephen Lane Electric-Grid 35906315 2020-02-0600:00:00 20200309 00:00:00 Not Available 43024
28 |Moreno and Sons 1508802 70305364 Stephen Lane Electric - Grid 9170995 2020-03-09 00:00:00 2020-04-08 00:00:00 Not Available 34994 k
29 | Moreno and Sons 1508802 70305364 Stephen Lane Electric -Grid 79674447 2020-04-08 00:00:00  2020-05-07 00:00:00 Not Available 36425 k
Properties Meters Meter Entries +
Ready 1T M = c— + 100%
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Demo - Import Data

@0®® < > [ SEED v f e @ 0 @ devl.seed-platform.org/app/#/data (] t

o SEED Platform™ o SEED Platform™ A

Successful upload!

BETTER_Test_Data.xlsx has been uploaded to BETTER, under cycle BETTER 2021.

Continue to data mapping

Dismiss
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Demo - Map Data

000 (< fJ SEED v f ©® @ 0 = # devl.seed-platform.org/app/#/data/mapping/8925 (] i) 2o
8 SEED Platform™ 8 SEED Platform™ +
SEED PLATFORM™ nrel ~ -+
Current Cycle: @:3mu:® ¥4 Current Column Mapping Profile: 3 mi 4340} BETTER ESPM v

SEED BETTER_Test_Data.xlsx

Setall fields to: = Property a Mapped Fields

INVENTORY TYPE SEED HEADER MEASUREMENT UNITS  DATAFILE HEADER ROW1 ROW 2 ROW3 ROW 4 ROWS
Property E Property Name Property Name Moreno and Sons Roberts, Young and Marquez = Gonzalez and Sons Cantu-Cannon Jackson
Property E PM Property ID Portfolio Manager ID 1508802 27546598 29688074 97945109 397145
Property E Address Line 1 Street Address 54385 Lindsey Port Suite 304 | 782 Jeremy Curve 12091 MierkeyRoad = 102 Jones Way | 2522 F¢
Property E Address Line 2 Street Address 2 Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Ava
Property E City City/Municipality Napa Palo Alto Jackson Cameron Park South L
Property E State State/Province (California (California (California California Californ
Property E Other State Other State/Province Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Ava
Property E Postal Code Postal Code 94559 94306 95642 95682 96150
Property E Country Country United States United States United States United States United ¢
Property E Year Built Year Built 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020

* Mapping fields were configured earlier. SEED saves mapping profiles and allows user to switch between them.
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Demo - Map Data

000 (< [0 SEED v hl®@ & ® 0 = @& devl.seed-platform.org/app/#/data/mapping/8925 ¢ t £o
aff SEED Platform™ af SEED Platform™ aF
SEED PLATFORM™ nrel ~ +
< BETTER Data Mapping and Validation (BETTER_Test_Data.xlsx)
STEP 1: Map Your Data STEP 2: Review Your Data Mappings BEDES Collapse Tabs
< Back to Mapping 524 Data Quality Results Save Mappings
View by Property A BETTER 2021 [ 175 properties
Address Line 1 v Address Line 2 v Building Count v City v eGRID Subregion Code™  Gross Floor Area (ft?) v  Latitude v Longitude ~  PM Parent Property ID ¥  PM P,
54385 Lindsey Port Sui... 1 Napa CAMX 37438.00 38.2904 -122.2841 1508
68132 Justin Falls Apt.... 1 Taft CAMX 19,113.00 35.1482 -119.4557 7496
2064 West Columbia W... 1 Hanford CAMX 153,093.00 36.3336245 -119.6799802 9897
85941 Marilyn Groves 1 Bakersfield CAMX 21,092.00 35.3866 -119.0171 7817
208 Carpenter Road Ap... 2 Santa Ana CAMX 756,547.00 337523 -117.8541 4158
782 Jeremy Curve 1 Palo Alto CAMX 91,174.00 37418 -122.1274 2754
644 Brandy Circle 1 Mission Viejo CAMX 11,744.00 336128 -117.6622 4505
8935 Michael Rue 1 Compton CAMX 334,058.00 33.8748 -118.2402 3073
878 Terry Gateway Apt.... 1 Grover Beach CAMX 1,000.00 35121 -120.6173 8979
8439 Eric Harbor Suite ... 1 Whittier CAMX 81,361.00 33.9693 -118.0337 9326
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Demo - Map, Geocode, Match, and Pair Data

@0®® < > [ SEED v f S @ 0 = #& devl.seed-platform.org/app/#/data/mapping/8925 (] t

af SEED Platform™ af SEED Platform™ aF

Confirm Save Mappings?

Did you review your mappings? It's a good idea to double check your mappings. Once SEED
matches your properties and tax lots you cannot undo or edit these mappings.

Confirm mappings & start matching

Dismiss
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Demo - Import Meter Data

ooo
ooo

=

@0®® < > [ SEED v f S @ 0 = #& devl.seed-platform.org/app/#/data/mapping/8925 (]
S

Upload Complete - BETTER_Test_Data.xlsx

Current cycle: BETTER 2021
Total rows in the import file: 175
New properties: 175

Geocoding Results for Properties
Successful using prepopulated Longitude and Latitude: 174
Unsuccessful using external service: 1

Would you like to add another file?

Add another file
View my properties
Import Meters from the same file

Dismiss
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Demo - Import Meter Data

000 < ) SEED v h O ® ©® ©

9/app

@ devl.seed-platform. 25 '

[E4

af SEED Platform™ o SEED Platform™ aF

Upload Portfolio Manager Meter Readings

Meter Reading Counts

PM Property ID v | Cycles v PM Meter ID v Type Incoming

1508802 BETTER 2021 70305364 Electric - Grid

1508802 BETTER 2021 70305364 Cost

1508802 BETTER 2021 88714363 Natural Gas

1508802 BETTER 2021 88714363 Cost

27546598 BETTER 2021 89286593 Electric - Grid

Parsed Energy Types and Units

Parsed Type Parsed Unit

Diesel Gallons (US)

Electric - Solar kWh (thousand Watt-hours)

District Chilled Water - Engine ton hours

District Steam KLbs. (thousand pounds)

Propane Gallons (US)

Unable to Import - No associations to previously imported properties
PM Property ID

4443878
12345677
11586807
7815764

11615570

Dismiss
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Demo - Import Meter Data

@®® < > @ SEED v f S @ 0 = @ devl.seed-platform.org/app/#/data/mapping/8925 & th

af SEED Platform™ r

Upload Portfolio Manager Meter Readings

Uploading BETTER _Test_Data.xlsx to cycle BETTER 2021

39% Complete

Dismiss
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Demo - Import Meter Data

B < | > J f] | SEED v

a8 SEED Platform™

Portfolio Manager Meter Import Results

Meter Reading Counts

PM Property ID ¥ | Cycles v | Portfolio Manager Y.

97125020 BETTER 2021 7382109

97125020 BETTER 2021 7382109

63826272 BETTER 2021 43198276

63826272 BETTER 2021 43198276

63826272 BETTER 2021 93044066

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY OFFICE OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY & RENEWABLE ENERGY

#/ 0/ @06 0=

& devl.seed-platform.org/app/#/data/mapping/8925 ]

Type
Propane

Cost
Electric - Grid
Cost

Natural Gas

Dismiss

Incoming
28

1
35
35

35

o SEED Platform™

Successfully ImporY. ' Errors ~

0 Overlapping readi...

1 ]
35

35

35



Demo - Run EUI Calculation Analysis
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000 (< [0 SEED v hll®@ & ® 0 = @& devl.seed-platform.org/app/#/properties ¢ th aa8
aff SEED Platform™ af SEED Platform™ aF
SEED PLATFORM™ nrel ~ +
Properties
Properties List Column List Profiles Reports Cross-Cycles Map Summary
[ Actions v Filter by label: i AND OR EXCLUDE Clear Labels Clear Filters
| Merge Selected a Column List Profile: BETTER v

Delete Selected

‘ Export Selected
Add/Remove Labels
Data Quality Check
Email

Run Analysis

Geocode Selected

v o
v
v
v
v

Li]
Li]
Li]
Li]

Only Show Populated Columns

Name o e

)driguez
id Sons

ebb

Decode UBID/ULID for Selected
Cabrera and D...

Baker, Delgado and Hu...
Baker, Grimes and Mcp...

Baker, Swanson and Ca...

Barry, Freeman and Orr

Barry, Taylor and Conley

3,Wright and ...

Address Line 1 V

1818 Bay Street

08203 Shannon Summit
894 Mills Fork

24632 Gregory Vista
15186 Cody Lodge

1678 Sharon Manor

732 Jerome Dale

0372 Wendy Ports Suit...

4920 Quonset Drive

659 Trevor Turnpike Ap...

Building Count

1

City

Alameda

Martinez

Manteca

Susanville

South San Francisco
Morgan Hill

Merced

Napa

Sacramento

Tracy

v eGRID Subregion Code™

CAMX

CAMX

CAMX

CAMX

CAMX

CAMX

CAMX

CAMX

CAMX

CAMX

1,033.00
92,092.00
19,794.00
35,355.00
41,064.00
73,543.00
2,658.00
1,000.00
32,118.00

1,168.00

Gross Floor Area (ft?) v

(1175 properties

PM Property ID =

89201312
31792783
17145817
53122797
12511648
36043026
26087252
5288410

75873356

7973499

OFFICE OF ENERGY EFFICIEN

& RENEWABLE ENE




Demo - Run EUI Calculation Analysis

@0®® < > @ SEED v f S @ 0 @& devil.seed-platform.org/app/#/properties ¢ ]

af SEED Platform™ f SEED Platform™ P

Run Analysis

Type
‘ EUI

Create Analysis

Cancel

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY OFFICE OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY & RENEWABLE ENERGY




Demo - Run EUI Calculation Analysis

000 (< [] SEED v f @ ® ® L)) @& devl.seed-platform.org/app/#/analyses/31 ¢ th =
aff SEED Platform™ af SEED Platform™ aF
SEED PLATFORM™ nrel ~ +
< Analyses Analysis: EUI
NUMBER OF RUNS TYPE CONFIGURATION CREATED RUN STATUS LATEST MESSAGE RUN DATE RUN DURATION RUN AUTHOR
175 EUI 11-03-2021 11:52 Completed Some properties failed to validate. 11-03-2021 11:53 3 seconds Long, Nicholas
RUNID PROPERTY LATEST MESSAGES OUTPUT FILES
1703 77799 Tony Knolls G o Property view skipped (no linked electricity meters with readings).
1714 57346 Gonzalez Plaza Apt. 836 G»
1715 6442 Mcdaniel Villages Apt. 728 G# o Property view skipped (no linked electricity meters with readings).
1719 5188 Daniel Port Suite 504 G o Property view skipped (no linked electricity meters with readings).
1720 04306 lan Greens G»
1724 8764 Alexander Pass Suite 587 CG»
1725 5938 Laguna Honda Street Go  Property view skipped (no linked electricity meters with readings).
1730 6382 Amy Cove Suite 863 G»
1734 980 Michele Plain G»
1738 782 Jeremy Curve G»
1741 208 Carpenter Road Apt. 269 G* o Property view skipped (no linked electricity meters with readings).
1743 878 Terry Gateway Apt. 909 G»
1744 4337 Emily Tumpike G» o Property view skipped (no linked electricity meters with readings).

DEPARTMENT OF ENER OFFICE OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY & RENEWABLE ENE




Demo - View EUI Calculation Analysis

ooo
ooo

e00® < M seeov A | @ @ ©® | ©

aff SEED Platform™

~
(&}

& devl.seed-platform.org/app/#/properties/3198836

[

aff SEED Platform™ aF

SEED PLATFORM™ nrel ~ +

< Properties Property Detail

Property Detail Meters Notes  Column List Profiles  Cross-Cycles  Analyses

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

Property : 7490 Tiffany Port

Actions v

Cycle: BETTER 2021
Labels: (no labels applied

Detail Column List Profile:  BETTER %

Field

Address Line 1
Analysis State
Building Count

City

Main #

7490 Tiffany Port
Not Started

7

Santa Maria

EUI run #1735

12.03 kBtu/sqft

84%

11-03-2021 11:53 (3 seconds)

Long, Nicholas
BETTER_Test_Data.xlsx &
7490 Tiffany Port
Not Started
7

Santa Maria

# Edit

Completed &

No configuration.

Full Analysis G

OFFICE OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY & RENEWABLE ENERGY




Demo - Run Carbon Metrics Calculation Analysis

@®® < > M@ SEED v f S @ 0 & devi.seed-platform.org/app/#/properties ¢ ] =

af SEED Platform™ f SEED Platform™ +

Run Analysis

Name

Type
‘ Average Annual CO2

Create Analysis

Cancel

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY OFFICE OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY & RENEWABLE ENERGY




Demo - View Analysis Results

DEPARTMENT OF ENER

View by Property

e @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ e e ©

OFFICE OF ENERGY EFFICIEN

View by Tax Lot

© Property Name « v

Allison and Sons
Allison-Webb

Anthony, Cabrera and D...
Armstrong, Wright and ...
Baker, Delgado and Hu...
Baker, Grimes and Mcp...
Baker, Swanson and Ca...
Barry, Freeman and Orr
Barry, Taylor and Conley
Bell, Watson and Newton
Bender-Johnson
Bennett, Wright and Rios
Bowen PLC

Boyer, Nixon and Garcia

State

California

California

California

California

California

California

California

California

California

California

California

California

California

California

& RENEWABLE ENE

v

Average Annual CO2 (kgCO2ey

249707
30075
119227
91552
169889
15623
6457
23126

0

62289
179272

208674

Average Annual CO2 Co.Y

100

100

92

100

92

92

100

100

100

100

100

98

000 (< [] SEED v f @ ® ® L)) @& devl.seed-platform.org/app/#/properties ¢ t =
aff SEED Platform™ af SEED Platform™ F
SEED PLATFORM™ nrel ~ +
Properties
Properties List Column List Profiles Reports Cross-Cycles Map Summary
Actions « Filter by label: id ¢ AND OR EXCLUDE Clear Labels Clear Filters
Cycle: BETTER 2021 s Column List Profile: BETTER s

(1175 properties

Fractional EUI (kBtu/sq¥. EUI Coverage (% of theX. BETTER Poti =

43.76 100
24.56 100
55.39 92
36.04 100
37.28 92
96.4 92
104.47 100
11.65 100
0 100
68.76 100
53.77 100
61.55 98




Demo - Run BETTER Analysis

@0®® < > @ SEED v f S @ 0 @& devil.seed-platform.org/app/#/properties ¢ ]

af SEED Platform™ f SEED Platform™ P

Run Analysis

Name

BETTER

Type
BETTER
BETTER Analysis Inputs (Under active development)

Savings Target @ Benchmark Data €

CONSERVATIVE DEFAULT

Minimum Model R Squared @ Preprocess Run Portfolio
Meters €@ Analysis @

0

0.6

Create Analysis

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY OFFICE OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY & RENEWABLE ENERGY




Demo - Run BETTER Analysis

000 (< [0 SEED v fAl©®© & @ © @& devl.seed-platform.org/app/#/analyses/34 ¢ t 853
af SEED Platform™ af SEED Platform™ aF
SEED PLATFORM™ nrel ~ +
< Analyses Analysis: BETTER

NUMBER OF RUNS TYPE CONFIGURATION CREATED RUN STATUS LATEST MESSAGE RUN DATE RUN DURATION RUN AUTHOR
e benchmark_data = DEFAULT
® savings_target = CONSERVATIVE

175 BETTER ® preprocess meters = false 11-03-2021 1222 £ Running 11-03-2021 12:24 Long, Nicholas
o portfolio_analysis = true
e min_model_r_squared = 0.6

RUNID PROPERTY LATEST MESSAGES

2323 108 Susan Mount Suite 382 G»

2324 915 Sacramento Street G»

2228 77799 Tony Knolls G»

2229 1021 Castillo Pass Apt. 235 G»

2230 11 Alden Court G»

2231 4965 Stephanie Cliffs Apt. 873 G»

2232 60408 Antonio Fort Apt.956 G»

2233 089 Rogers Crossroad G»

2234 234 Madison Tunnel G»

2235 63050 Zachary Isle Suite 536 G» e Ermor preparing BETTER input: BETTER analysis requires the property’s type must be one of the following: Office, Hotel, K-12 School, Hospital (General Medic

2236 4241 Harris Port Aot 042 G»

DEPARTMENT OF ENER OFFICE OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY & RENEWABLE ENE




Demo - Run BETTER Analysis

000 (< [] SEED v f @ ® ® L)) @& devl.seed-platform.org/app/#/properties ¢ th =
af SEED Platform™ af SEED Platform™ aF
SEED PLATFORM™ nrel ~ +
Properties
Properties List Column List Profiles Reports Cross-Cycles Map Summary
Actions « Filter by label: i AND OR EXCLUDE Clear Labels Clear Filters
Cycle: BETTER 2021 s Column List Profile: BETTER s
View by Property View by Tax Lot (1175 properties
© Property Name « v 2Y. BETTER Potential CostY. BETTER Potential Elect?. BETTER Potential EnerY. BETTER Potential Elect¥. BETTER Potential GHGY.. BETTER Recomr =
(i ] Brown, Thomas and Ma... 12083.89 43834068 79458.02 false
Li] Brown-Savage 16604.15 0 602312.1 0 109181.11 false
{i] Butler, Martin and Smith 42057.08 0 1525611.91 0 276547.67 false
(i} Byrd-Mejia 10671.08 0 387091.19 0 70168.02 false
i ] Campos, Flynn and Do... 556410.07 530406.54 4277066.01 3333793.48 925097.76 false
i) Cantu-Cannon 0 0 0 0 0 false
(i ] Carroll, Lynch and Brown 0 0 0 0 0 false
o Carter LLC 9375.99 0 340112.08 0 61652.12 false
i ] Carter, Lopez and Mont... 20643.22 20643.22 129750 129750 29349.71 false
(i) Chambers, Melendez a... 0 0 0 0 0 false

DEPARTMENT OF ENER OFFICE OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY & RENEWABLE ENE




Demo - Run BETTER Analysis

000 (< [0 SEED v fAl©®© & @ © @& devl.seed-platform.org/app/#/analyses/34 ¢ t 853
af SEED Platform™ af SEED Platform™ aF
SEED PLATFORM™ nrel ~ +
< Analyses Analysis: BETTER

NUMBER OF RUNS TYPE CONFIGURATION CREATED RUN STATUS LATEST MESSAGE RUN DATE RUN DURATION RUN AUTHOR
e benchmark_data = DEFAULT
® savings_target = CONSERVATIVE

175 BETTER ® preprocess meters = false 11-03-2021 1222 £ Running 11-03-2021 12:24 Long, Nicholas
o portfolio_analysis = true
e min_model_r_squared = 0.6

RUNID PROPERTY LATEST MESSAGES

2323 108 Susan Mount Suite 382 G»

2324 915 Sacramento Street G»

2228 77799 Tony Knolls G»

2229 1021 Castillo Pass Apt. 235 G»

2230 11 Alden Court G»

2231 4965 Stephanie Cliffs Apt. 873 G»

2232 60408 Antonio Fort Apt.956 G»

2233 089 Rogers Crossroad G»

2234 234 Madison Tunnel G»

2235 63050 Zachary Isle Suite 536 G» e Ermor preparing BETTER input: BETTER analysis requires the property’s type must be one of the following: Office, Hotel, K-12 School, Hospital (General Medic

2236 4241 Harris Port Aot 042 G»

DEPARTMENT OF ENER OFFICE OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY & RENEWABLE ENE




Demo - Single BETTER Analysis

Electricity Model: Your consistent baseload is 0.142 kBTU/(ft2)*day ,or 51.7 KBTU/(ft?)*yr , Savings Breakdown
[Baseload].
. . " . . Target Selection: CONSERVATIVE Energy Efficiency Recommendations
Electricity Change-point Electricity Consumption Benchmarking T
Model [CV(RMSE) = 3.7 %] e Decrease Infiltration
(B:s‘_"ml’)d . |71% l e Decrease Heating Setpoints

_ ¢ ypica o N e Reduce Equipment Schedules
E 0.3 No_te:_ % {ndlcate; the percentage of buildings your e Add Wall /Ceiling /Roof Insulation
tg . building is superior to. —
S oz R ¢ Ensure Adequate Ventilation Rate
] °_'~2 M3 e Increase Heating System Efficiency
E 0.1

- Cost Breakdown [USD] Cost Savings Breakdown [USD]

Outside Air Temperature (°F)
® Data

Fossil Fuel Model: Your consistent baseload is 0.047 kBTU/(ft2)*day , or 17.3 kBTU/(ft?)*yr , —
[Baseload]. The building's energy consumption start to increase as the outside air »

temperature goes below 70.7 °F [Heating Change-Point]. Below the heating change-point,

the daily energy consumption increases by 2016.4 (kBTU) when outdoor air temperature
. e Target
decreases by 1 °F [Heating Sensitivity].

T
Fossil Fuel Change-point Fossil Fuel Consumption Benchmarking 0 0.5M ™
Model M Cooling M Heating M Baseload
) Baseload . |8ml
R . (Typical)
= Heating .15% l Energy consumption trends
3 Slope
5 (Poor)
g Heating - l
E Change-point
(Poor)
0 T T
60 70 Note: % indicates the percentage of buildings your
Outside Air Temperature (F) building is superior to.
al
= Heating
~—— Baseload

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY OFFICE OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY & RENEWABLE ENERGY




Demo - Portfolio BETTER Analysis

Top Energy Efficiency Measures

The energy efficiency recommendations most frequently recommended across your portfolio are:

. Reduce Equipment Schedules (77 out of 150 buildings)
Overview *
e Decrease Infiltration (65 out of 150 buildings)
Number of Buildings Total Gross Floor Area (ft?): ¢ Decrease Heating Setpoints (65 out of 150 buildings)
Add Wall/Ceiling/Roof Insulation (65 out of 150 buildings)
1 15,057,697. X
50 5,057,697.9 e Ensure Adequate Ventilation Rate (65 out of 150 buildings)
Potential Cost Savings: Potential Energy Savings:
$2,363,401 128,522,024 kBTU .
9.4% 17.5% Benchmarking
L. . . . The chart below shows the energy use intensities and cost savings potentials of each building in your portfolio. The X-axis
Electricity Energy/Cost Savings: Fossil Fuel Energy/Cost Savings: lists all the buildings you analyzed. The left Y-axis represents the annual energy use intensity (EUI), and the right Y-axis
6.8% 40.0% represents the cost savings potential. By default, the electricity and fossil fuel EUI are stacked. You can disable or enable the

display of the EUI or cost savings by clicking on the legend at the bottom of the plot.
GHG Emissions Reduction (MTCOoe): GHG Emissions Intensity Reduction

7282.0 (kgcoze/ftZ) T Annual Energy Use Intensity and Cost Savings Potential
] o 3
15.7% 6.3 é B Electricity EUI [ Fossil Fuel EUI [ Cost Savings o
470 = 800 600000 &
a
g oo provool”
Note: The annual estimates are based on the most recent 12 months of data input into BETTER for all buildings in the portfolio. S 400 300000 g
< .00 200000 G
? 100000 E
= T 0 @
Py o e = - = | _9
o 8598 ENE 52 e ERE0E8EROEE 028 REY 05 8EETFREEEES
o s5IJ28020 8503 EEc3aBrsgaEps T oS3 28gaage_sS5 552838282
§ SLE82385502f0085u8ERS 02088880 052235388225E8T600850
D<= X £°70 7 5T Co®C NEFGOS /ST 2@ = - SLe0veysy2i s SccecsEce
§ggmsgugﬁam;gsgu:gﬁzgmu;:gggggNggzgug §E3o5328556s
£ EEGEEES EE£C5850v662 0BG DEBL Y §8 2083258555582
E 5 S Eﬂg,{ LHoH0 g cCEWLT® = Umawmg = © o § C‘"ﬂ-mg'&
@ ITES 2L OegTEN d=  § s e oy 2= £ 38 38 NED
= 2 5 =236 5. T s 3 5 £S5 ¢ DE BaF
& <3 v 29 8 § T o = re = g 3 -
b c cExZ s € g ¥ c . - = ~ o
zé 6 8< c [4 ] 95 &£ T
e i EON & 2 ] cs 2 2
o 7 ] S m ® £ 35 2 <
8 E £ 8" ¢ = § 2 & 3
g < 5 £ A 8 5
] [&]
= = S Building Ngime
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Demo - SEED Data Quality Checks

000 (< fJ SEED v f ©® @ 0 @& devi.seed-platform.org/app/#/accounts/283/data_quality/properties ¢ (4] ] gad
af SEED Platform™ af SEED Platform™ aF

SEED PLATFORM™ nrel +
CONDITION CHECK FIELD DATATYPE MINIMUM MAXIMUM UNITS SEVERITY LEVEL LABEL DELETE
Not Null = Address Line 1 = Text = = | Emor + u n
Range = Average Annual CO2 (kgCO2e) -~ Number & (no minimu | 1000000 2 v Warning - m n
Range o BETTER Potential Electricity Cost Savings (U % Number % (no minimu(2 100000 |2 v Warning ~ n
Range = Conditioned Floor Area (ft%) -~ Area = (no minimu|$ 7000000 2 squarel & | Error v n n
Range = Conditioned Floor Area (ft*) — Area = 100 s (nc m$ squarei Warning - u n
Not Null s County s Text s a| | | Emor s u n
Not Null s Custom ID 1 s s (no minimu 2 (no maximt 2 4 | | Emor s u n
Range s ENERGY STAR Score s Number 4 (no minimu[2 100 - s | | Emor s ﬂ n
Range = ENERGY STAR Score = Number 4 10 s (nc ximu|$ v Warning - u n
Range = Fractional EUI (kBtu/sqft) - Number & (no minimu(2 100 o kBtu/sq » Warning - n u
Range = Fractional EUI (kBtu/sqft) - Number 4 25 2 (no maximt (5 kBlu/sq 4 Warning & “ n
Range = Gross Floor Area (ft?) = Number % 100 o 7000000 2 squarel % | Emor + n n
Range = Occupied Floor Area (ft?) v Number & 100 s 7000000 2 squarel & | Error v n n

DEPARTMENT OF ENER OFFICE OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY & RENEWABLE ENE




Demo - SEED Data Quality Checks

DEPARTMENT OF ENER

000 (< fJ SEED v f o ® @ 0 = @& devil.seed-platform.org/app/#/properties ¢ (4] ] gaa
aff SEED Platform™ aff SEED Platform™
SEED PLATFORM™ nrel ~ +
Properties
Properties List ~ Column List Profiles  Reports ~ Cross-Cycles ~ Map  Summary
[ Actions v Filter by label: Adc a AND OR EXCLUDE Clear Labels Clear Filters
| Merge Selected a Column List Profile: BETTER v
Delete Selected
‘ Export Selected [ 175 properties
Add/Remove Labels
| . ame v | Address Line 1 v Building Count v | Ci v eGRID Subregion Code™  Gross Floor Area (ft?) ¥ PM Property ID =
Data Quality Check “ g v i ) perty
Email
Run Analysis Iriguez 1818 Bay Street 1 Alameda CAMX 1,033.00 89201312
| Sons 08203 Shannon Summit 1 Martinez CAMX 92,092.00 31792783
Geocode Selected .
bb 894 Mills Fork 1 Manteca CAMX 19,794.00 17145817
Decode UBID/ULID for Selected
abrera and D... | 24632 Gregory Vista 1 Susanville CAMX 35,355.00 53122797
Only Show Populated Columns Wright and ... | 15186 Cody Lodge 1 South San Francisco CAMX 41,064.00 12511648
v | T 7@ BakerDelgadoand Hu.. | 1678 Sharon Manor 1 Morgan Hill CAMX 73,543.00 36043026
v i} Baker, Grimes and Mcp... | 732 Jerome Dale 1 Merced CAMX 2,658.00 26087252
v (i ] Baker, Swanson and Ca... | 0372 Wendy Ports Suit... 1 Napa CAMX 1,000.00 5288410
v i} Barry, Freeman and Orr 4920 Quonset Drive 1 Sacramento CAMX 32,118.00 75873356
v i ] Barry, Taylor and Conley | 659 Trevor Turnpike Ap... 1 Tracy CAMX 1,168.00 7973499

OFFICE OF ENERGY EFFICIEN

& RENEWABLE ENE




Demo - SEED Data Quality Checks

-

# devl.seed-platform.org/app/#/properties C 0

ooo
ooo

[

000 < [0 SEED v fll © ® ® ©

o SEED Platform™ o SEED Platform™ aF

SEED PLATFORM™ melv 4+

Properties

Properties List Column List Profiles Reports Cross-Cycles Map Summary

Actions GG RELLH BETTER Potential Savings Add a label AND OR | EXCLUDE m Clear Filters

Cycle: BETTER 2021 s Column List Profile: BETTER ]
View by Property View by Tax Lot [ 5 properties
v QO Property Name « v |BETTER Potential Cost Y. BETTER Potential Elect. BETTER Potential EnerY. BETTER Potential Elec =
v (i Bl BETTER Potential Savings [CIIXEIA  Campos,Flynnand Do... |556410.07 530406.54 4277066.01 3333793.48
v (i M BETTER Potential Savings Harris and Sons 241838 199149.09 2800254.09 1251722.76
v (i B BETTER Potential Savings Perez-Johnson 258776.95 235262.79 2331681.25 1478710.19
v (i Bl BETTER Potential Savings m Thomas PLC 134032.63 134032.63 842442.66 842442.66
v (i M BETTER Potential Savings Williams, Rodriguez an... |194009.42 144589.59 2701491.08 908796.89
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Audit Template - SEED - BETTER Integration

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY OFFICE OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY & RENEWABLE ENERGY




Audit Template Workflow

Audit Template, SEED & BETTER

< )
SEED

 PLATFORM all®

BETTER

ILT(L I'LJ
J ro
EJEF EF I

o2

E BUILDING ENERGY
Al H

. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

< ‘\\\é 4
ah

BUILDING

E BUILDING
SYNC MSYNC

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
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Demo

BUILDING ENERGY U8, DEPARTHENT OF danmy
Release 2021.1.0.1500 ENERGY Energy Efficiency &

Renewable Energy

Asset Score

A BUILDINGS ~ MANAGE ~  HELP ~ 2@ AHepDesk L~

ASSET SCORE TSPR AUDIT TEMPLATE
Add Audit Report

Import Buildings

search, or View NYC Properties.
Show entries AUDIT
MPLATE

S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

This page provides a full listing of audit reports accessible from your account, allowing you to add/delete/modify reports in bulk or individually. Use the filter options to the right to refine your
E['

Ownership:

Report Type Status Last Modified Owner CAll-

San Francisco Report 2021-08-24 09:00 PDT Ted Summer
Report Type:
San Francisco Report Editing 2021-08-24 09:24 PDT

Report Type Status Last Modified Owner Options

With Selection:

Showing 1 to 2 of 2 entries Reset Filters

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY OFFICE OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY & RENEWABLE ENERGY




BUILDING ENERGY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF

Energy Efficiency &

Asset Score e L ENERGY | renewable Energy

A BUILDINGS ~ MANAGE ~  HELP ~ A@ AHepDesk L~

ASSET SCORE TSPR AUDIT TEMPLATE
Add Audit Report

This page provides a full listing of audit reports accessible from your account, allowing you to add/delete/modify reports in bulk or individually. Use the filter options to the right to refine your
search, or View NYC Properties.

Show entries AUDIT

TEMPLATE

Search: _ U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

Report Type Status Last Modified

Import Buildings

Ownership:

- All -
San Francisco Report Editing 2021-08-24 09:00 PDT Ted Summer
Report Type:

San Francisco Report Editing 2021-08-24 09:24 PDT Ted Summer -All-

Report Type Status Last Modified Options Status:

With Selection: ~ - All -

Showing 1 to 2 of 2 entries Download All Buildings in one (In-Progress) BSXML Document Reset Filters

Download an (In-Progress) CSV Document
Download (In-Progress) PDF Documents
=* Get an Asset Score

il Delete Buildings

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY OFFICE OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY & RENEWABLE ENERGY 38



Demo

Uploading your data.

Property and Tax Lot Data Meter Data

Cycle AT Test
Manage available cycles.

File types supported: .csv,
xls, .xlsx, .xml, .zip,
.geojson, and .json.

Upload a Spreadsheet

Note: only the first sheet Upload a GeoJSON File
of multi-sheet Excel files

will be imported. N
Upload BuildingSync Data

Import Portfolio Manager Data

Dismiss

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY OFFICE OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY & RENEWABLE ENERGY



Uploading your data.

Property and Tax Lot Data Meter Data

Uploading buildings_bsxml.zip to cycle AT Test

50% Complete : validating data with Selection Tool

Dismiss

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY OFFICE OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY & RENEWABLE ENERGY 40



Demo

SEED PLATFORM™

< test

STEP 1: Map Your Data

INVENTORY TYPE SEED HEADER

Property v Address Line 1
City

State

Postal Code
Longitude

Latitude

Property Name
Property Type

Year Built
floors_above_grade
floors_below_grade
premise_identifier

Custom ID 1

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
s 3 3 3 s 3 3 3 3 s 3 s 3
® B B B B B B B B B B B B
2 |2 |12 2] [B] 2] 2] |2 2] |2 [B] [B]| |2
< < < < < < < < < < < < <

Gross Floor Area

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENER

Data Mapping and Validation (buildings_bsxml.zip)

STEP 2: Review Your Data Mappings BEDES

Copy Data File Headers directly to SEED Headers

Current Cycle: Current Column Mapping Profile: JEITGIGTST QR T
SEED buildings_bsxmL.zip

Setall fieldsto: Mapped Fields

BuildingSync v2 Defaults v e

MEASUREMENT UNITS ~ DATAFILE HEADER

/auc:BuildingSync/auc:Facilities/auc:Facility/auc:Sites/auc:Site/auc:Buil B fauc:Ad

/auc:BuildingSync/auc:Facilities/auc:Facility/auc:Sites/auc:Site/auc:Buildings/auc:Building/auc:Ad...

/auc:BuildingSync/auc:Facilities/auc:Facility/auc:Sites/auc:Site/auc fauc:Ad

/auc:BuildingSync/auc:Facilities/auc:Facility/auc:Sites/auc:Site/auc:Buildings/auc:Building/auc:Ad...

/auc:BuildingSync/auc:Facilities/auc:Facility/auc:Sites/auc:Site/auc fauc:lo...

/auc:BuildingSync/auc:Facilities/auc:Facility/auc:Sites/auc:Site/auc:Buildi Building/auc:Lat

/auc:BuildingSync/auc:Facilities/auc:Facility/auc:Sites/auc:Site/auc:Buildings/auc:Building

/auc:BuildingSync/auc:Facilities/auc:Facility/auc:Sites/auc:Site/auc:Buildi Building/auc:Se.

/auc:BuildingSync/auc:Facilities/auc:Facility/auc:Sites/auc:Site/auc:Buildings/auc:Building/auc:Ye...

i o faneSit R
y/ :Site/auc

/auc:BuildingSync/auc:Facilities/auc:F
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/auc:BuildingSync/auc:Facilities/auc:Facility/auc:Sites/auc:Site/auc:Buil fauc:Pre...
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ROW1

12640 Kennedy Flat Rd

Jackson

None

BuildingType-69913107520560

Office

1950

None

None

203460

ROW2

12500 Kennedy Flat Rd

Jackson

(e}

95642

None

None

BuildingType-69913080038260

Office

1950

None

None

None

None

20346.0
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SEED PLATFORM™ helo~

Properties

Properties List Column List Profiles Reports Cross-Cycles Map Summary

Actions v Filter by label: Add a label AND OR EXCLUDE Clear Labels Clear Filters
Cycle: AT Test v Column List Profile: Col Prof v
View by Property View by Tax Lot [Z 2 properties
© | Address Line 1 v Analysis State v Campus v City v Created v Gross Floor Area (ft?) v  Postal Code v Property Name v Property Type v  State v Updated v 1E
(i 12640 Kennedy FlatRd  Not Started false Jackson 2021-08-24 10:55 AM 20,346.00 95642 BuildingType-6991310... Office CA 2021-08-24 10:55 AM 195(
(1] 12500 Kennedy FlatRd  Not Started false Jackson 2021-08-24 10:55 AM 20,346.00 95642 BuildingType-6991308... Office CA 2021-08-24 10:55 AM 195(
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SEED PLATFORM™ hello ~ +
Properties
Properties List Column List Profiles Reports Cross-Cycles Map Summary
Actions Filter by label: Add a label AND OR EXCLUDE Clear Labels Clear Filters
Cycle: AT Test v Column List Profile: Col Prof v
View by Property View by Tax Lot [Z] 2 properties
v © | Address Line 1 v Analysis State v Campus v City v Created v Gross Floor Area (ft?) v  Postal Code v Property Name v Property Type v  State v Updated < =
v {i] 12640 Kennedy FlatRd  Not Started false Jackson 2021-08-24 10:55 AM 20,346.00 95642 BuildingType-6991310... Office CA 2021-08-24 10:55 AM 195(
v i} 12500 Kennedy Flat Rd  Not Started false Jackson 2021-08-24 10:55 AM 20,346.00 95642

BuildingType-6991308... Office 2021-08-24 10:55 AM 195(
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Filter by label: Add a label

| Merge Selected v
Delete Selected
Export Selected [

Add/Remove Labels {

ine 1 v Analysis State v Campus
| Data Quality Check y P
Email ,
Run Analysis nnedy Flat Rd  Not Started false
nnedy Flat Rd  Not Started false

Geocode Selected

Decode UBID/ULID for Selected

Only Show Populated Columns

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY OFFICE OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY & RENEWABLE ENERGY
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Run Analysis

Test Analysis

Type
BETTER
BETTER Analysis Inputs (Under active development)

Savings Target @ Benchmark Data @

CONSERVATIVE DEFAULT

Minimum Model R Squared € Run Portfolio Analysis €

Create Analysis

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY OFFICE OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY & RENEWABLE ENERGY



SEED PLATFORM™ hello ~ 4

< Organizations hello

Settings  Sharing  Column Settings  Column Mappings  Data Quality Cycles Labels Sub-Organizations Members Email Templates  Analyses Derived Columns

[:ul  Analyses

ANALYSIS NAME (USER DEFINED) ACTIONS NUMBER OF PROPERTIES TYPE CONFIGURATION RUN STATUS RUN DATE RUN DURATION RUN AUTHOR
* min_r_squared = 0.6
* benchmark_data = DEFAULT

Test Analysis >m 2 BETTER « savings target = CONSERVATIVE Ready admin@my.org

« portfolio_analysis = true

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY OFFICE OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY & RENEWABLE ENERG



Demo

SEED PLATFORM™ | Analysis started

< Organizations hello

Settings  Sharing  Column Settings  Column Mappings  Data Quality Cycles Labels Sub-Organizations Members Email Templates  Analyses Derived Columns

[l Analyses

ANALYSIS NAME (USER DEFINED) ACTIONS NUMBER OF PROPERTIES TYPE CONFIGURATION RUN STATUS RUN DATE RUN DURATION RUN AUTHOR
* min_r_squared =06
_ * benchmark_data = DEFAULT
Test Analysis BD 2 BETTER « savings target = CONSERVATIVE Running 08-24-2021 10557 admin@my.org

* portfolio_analysis = true

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY OFFICE OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY & RENEWABLE ENERG



SEED PLATFORM™ helo~

< Organizations hello

Settings  Sharing  Column Settings  Column Mappings  Data Quality Cycles Labels Sub-Organizations Members Email Templates  Analyses Derived Columns

[l Analyses: Test Analysis

NUMBER OF RUNS TYPE CONFIGURATION RUN STATUS LATEST MESSAGE RUN DATE RUN DURATION RUN AUTHOR
e min_r_squared = 0.6
* benchmark_data = DEFAULT

2 BETTER « savings_target = CONSERVATIVE Completed 08-24-2021 10:57 20 seconds admin@my.org

 portfolio_analysis = true

RUNID PROPERTY ADDRESS LATEST MESSAGE OUTPUT FILES
3491 12640 Kennedy Flat Rd Portfolio Report <& , Building Report &
3492 12500 Kennedy Flat Rd Portfolio Report & , Building Report &

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY OFFICE OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY & RENEWABLE ENER
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—4 SEED PLATFORM™

0 € Organizations

[l Analyses: Test Analysis - Run #3491

‘h NUMBER OF RUNS
:&:

2
<>

RUNID

3491

Results

=

hello
Settings Sharing Column Settings Column Mappings Data Quality Cycles Labels Sub-Organizations Members Email Templates  Analyses Derived Columns
TYPE CONFIGURATION RUN STATUS LATEST MESSAGE RUN DATE

min_r_squared = 0.6

benchmark_data = DEFAULT

BETTER Completed 08-24-2021 1057
savings target = CONSERVATIVE omprete

portfolio_analysis = true

PROPERTY ADDRESS LATEST MESSAGE OUTPUT FILES

12640 Kennedy Flat Rd Portfolio Report & , Building Report &

BETTER V.1.0 Portfolio Summary Report

.. : SEED Analysis Test Analysis (152)
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF E ) Generated at 2021-08-24

Overview

Number of Buildings Total Gross Floor Area (m?):
2 3,780.4

Cost Savings (USD): Energy Savings (kWh):
42.5% 442,754

42.5% 53.6%

Electricity Energy/Cost Savings: Fossil Fuel Energy/Cost Savings:

NC VV A

RUN DURATION

20 seconds

hello ~

RUNAUTHOR

admin@my.org

+

49
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=4 SEED PLATFORM™ hello ~ 4
&
i) Top Energy Efficiency Measures
F1 The energy efficiency recommendations most frequently recommended across your portfolio are:
ses ¢ Reduce Plug Loads (2 out of 2 buildings)
— * Decrease Ventilation (2 out of 2 buildings)
¢ Reduce Lighting Load (2 out of 2 buildings)
<S> * Check Fossil Baseload (2 out of 2 buildings)
* Decrease Infiltration (2 out of 2 buildings)
(2]
(i .
Benchmarking
& The chart below shows the energy use intensities and cost savings potentials of each building in your portfolio. The X-axis lists all the buildings
you analyzed. The left Y-axis represents the annual energy use intensity (EUI), and the right Y-axis represents the cost savings potential. By
Cg default, the electricity and fossil fuel EUI are stacked. You can disable or enable the display of the EUI or cost savings by clicking on the legend at
the bottom of the plot.
Annual Energy Use Intensity and Cost Savings Potential
I Electricity EUI [ Fossil Fuel EUI [l Cost Savings
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== SEED PLATFORM™ hello ~ +
&
= BETTER V1.0 Building Summary
o Report
PR e S BuildingType-69913107520560
<S> Generated at
(2]
Overview
Building Type: Gross Floor Area (m?):
& Office 1,890.2
® Building Location: Closest Weather Station:
12640 Kennedy Flat Rd, Jackson, CA Station: 724833-23206 : Sacramento Mather
Airport
Potential Cost Savings (USD): Potential Energy Savings (kWh):
18,931 221,377
42.5% 53.6%
Electricity Energy/Cost Savings: Fossil Fuel Energy/Cost Savings:
38.7% 77.0%
GHG Emissions Reduction (MTCOse): GHG Emissions Intensity Reduction
44.5 (MTCO,e/m?)

51.7 % 0.024




Demo

—4 SEED PLATFORM™ helo~ 4
o Weather Sensitivity and Benchmarking

Daily electricity and fossil fuel use per floor area is plotted below against monthly average outdoor air temperature. When energy use goes up at low
temperatures on the left side of the graph, it represents heating-sensitive energy. When energy use goes up at high temperatures on the right side of
the graph, it represents cooling-sensitive energy. The flat part of the graph shows the building's base load that is independent of the ambient

ih temperature.

Electricity Model: Your consistent baseload is 0.288 kWh/(m?*day) ,or 105.2 kWh/(mZ*yr) ,[Baseload]. The building's energy consumption start to
<> increase as the outside air temperature goes above 15.9 °C [Cooling Change-Point]. Beyond the cooling change-point, the daily energy consumption
increases by 39 (kWh) when outdoor air temperature increases by 1 °C [Cooling Sensitivity].

Electricity Change-point Model (R2 = 0.91) Electricity Consumption Benchmarking

baseload
(Typical)

cooling_slope - |29%
(Typical)

|47%

=

cooling_change_point
(Typical)

EUI (kWh/m2*day)

|62%

Note: % indicates the percentage of buildings your building is superior to.

10 15 20 25

Outside Air Temperature (°C)
Baseload Cooling

® Data

Fossil Fuel Model: Your consistent baseload is 0.048 kWh/(mZ*day) , or 17.6 kWh/(m2*yr) , [Baseload]. The building's energy consumption start to
increase as the outside air temperature goes below 20.6 °C [Heating Change-Point]. Below the heating change-point, the daily energy consumption
increases by 72.6 (kWh) when outdoor air temperature decreases by 1 °C [Heating Sensitivity].

Fossil Fuel Change-point Model (RZ = 0.94) Fossil Fuel Consumption Benchmarking

* o baseload
°® (Typical)

|52%

o

o
o

° heating_slope
. (Typical)

@)1 (kWh/m2*day)
b o
S
L ]

. : heating_change_point




Thank you!

Contacts

Harry Bergmann, DOE BTO <harry.bergmann@ee.doe.gov>
Robin Mitchell, LBNL <rdmitchell@lbl.gov>

Nicholas Long, NREL <nicholas.long@nrel.gov>
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